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SRO-MAIN CAMPUS 
401 BICENTENNIAL WAY 
SANTA ROSA CA 95403-2149 
Encounter Record 

HARDEMAN.EDWIN 
MRN:  
DOB: , Sex: M 
Enc. Date: 06/08/15 

Office Visit 
8/Bl2015 0fflce Vlalt 

Visit Information 
Provide r rtment Encounter I 

6/8/2015 8:30 AM JEFFREY ZHENG-SHENG YE Sro-Onc* >Main Campus 
MD 

397452991 

Aller ies as of 6/8/2015 Reviewed On: 5/25/2015 B : Somlith Masto R.N. 
Al n Noted Reaction T Reactions 
No Known Drug Allergies 
2001-11-27;ADMIT ORDER 

11/27/2001 

Immunizations Administered on Date of Encounter - 6/8/2015 Never Reviewed 

No immunizations on file. 

Reason For Encounter Histo 
User Da1B & Time 
Allen Lisa L',',_n,_n..,M,..._A..,. 6..,./8_/2_0_1_5_.8.,..:4.,.0..,A ... M...,_ ~------- 
Reason For Encounter 
FOLLOW UP ROUTINE 

Diagnoses 
CHEMOTHERAPY - Primary 
DIFFUSE LARGE 8-CELL LYMPHOMA 
NEUTROPENIA 
FATIGUE 

Vitals 
BP Pulse Ht Wt BMI 
140n9 mmHg 60 5' 9" 206 lb (93 441 kg) 30.41 kg/m2 

E owsheet all corded 
Encounter Vitals 

06/08/15 0840 

Heart Rate/Pulse 
Weight 206 lb 193.441 kg) -LA 
Height 

User Ke 

5' 9" -LA 

c = User Cosi ned 
lnltlals Name 
LA Allen, Lisa Lynn (M.A.) 

Encounter Information 
Provider Department Center 

6/8/2015 8:30 AM JEFFREY ZHENG-SHENG YE MD Sro-Onc* >Main Campus SROA 

Ye Jeffrey Zhenq-Shenq (M.D.) at 6/8/2015 8:49 AM ion 1 of 1 
Author Type: Physician Status: Signed 
CC: Stage Ill diffuse large 8 cell lymphoma on R-CHOP; cycle 6 tomorrow 
No complaint except muscle weakness after long walk (102 miles/day) 

HPI: Edwin Hardeman is a 66 Y male 
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••• 8-.aTHEPERMANENTE 
~"'~ MEDlCAL GROUP 

SRO-MAIN CAMPUS 
401 BICENTENNIAL WAY 
SANTA ROSA CA 95403-2149 
Encounter Record 

HARDEMAN.EDWIN 
MRN:  
DOB: , Sex: M 
Enc. Date: 06/08/15 

Ye, Jeffrey Zheng-Sheng (M.D.) at 6/8/2015 8:49 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1 
Tolerated cycle 5 well; neupogen 7 days 
Stamina improved 

Wt Readings from Last 3 Encounters: 
06/08/15 206 lb (93.441 kg) 
05/19/15 209 lb 11.2 oz (95.119 kg) 
05/18/15 208 lb 8 oz (94.575 kg) 

Diffuse large B-cell lymphoma: 
-Felt non tender lumps on the right neck after Christmas that persisted for several weeks 
-FNA of neck node (1/28/2015): necrotic cells. Core biopsy (2/6/2015): diffuse large B cell lymphoma, Ki67 
= 80% for the large cells 
-PET (2/20/15): neck node SUVmax = 24; also had hypermetabolic abdominal LNs (peri-pancreatic) 
SUVmax = 1 O; testicular uptake SUV Testicular ultrasound: large left spermatocele; no testicular mass 
-BMBx negative (2/23/15) 
-R-CHOP started 2/24/2015); neck mass resolved quickly after cycle 1 
-Patient on lamicudine prophylaxis for HepB 

Hx of HepB/C and evidence of liver cirrhosis: 
Hx of hepC s/p IFN therapy in 2005 
Viral screening showed hx of HepB exposure (HBsg/Ab-; HBcAb+) 
Liver cirrhosis documented by sonogram. Liver reserve excellent 

Patient Active Problem List: 
HX OF HEPATITIS C 
CIRRHOSIS OF LIVER 
HYPERTENSION 
LEFT BRANCH RETINAL VEIN OCCLUSION 
KNEE PAIN 
SEBORRHEIC KERATOSIS 
LIPOMA 
BILAT CATARACT 
BILAT OPEN ANGLE GLAUCOMA 
BPH (BENIGN PROSTATIC HYPERTROPHY) 
ACTINIC KERATOSIS 

Reviewed lab results 

Physical exam: A&O, NAO 
BP 140/791 Pulse 60 I Ht 5' 9" I Wt 206 lb (93.441 kg) I BMI 30.41 kg/m2 
Lymph - no palpable adenopathy 
ENT/Eyes/Neck - conjunctivae non-injected; no oral thrush; no JVD; neck supple 
COR - regular rate & rhythm; no murmur; no gallop 
Respiratory - Lungs clear; no rales; no wheezes 
Abdomen - soft, NT ND, no organomegaly or mass 
Skin - intact; no rash 
Neuro - alert; normal gait 
Extremity - no edema or cyanosis 
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Ye, Jeffrey Zheng-Sheng (M.D.) at 6/8/2015 8:49 AM (continued) Version 1 of 1 

Basename 
• WBC 
• HCT 
• HGB 
• PLT 
• CHOL 
• HDL 
• LDL CALC 
• LDL DIRECT 
• TRIG 
• ALT 
• AST 
• BUN 
• CREAT 
• GFR-AFRAM 
• GFR NONAFR AMER 
• GFR-NONAFRAM 
·K 
• NA 
• CO2 
• CL 
• TSH 
• PSA 
• INR 
• INR 
• INR 
• GLUC FAST 
• GLUC 
• URIC 

Value 
4.4 
34.9 
11 7 
140 
156 
34 
81 
104 

204 
21 
25 
14 

0.68 
>60 
>60 
>60 

3.8 
132 
28 
98 

3.20 
0.4 

1 1 
1 1 

1 1 
92 
120 
5.2 

Date/Time 
06/07/2015 
06/07/2015 
06/07/2015 
06/07/2015 
12/30/2014 
12/30/2014 
12/30/2014 
11/03/2005 
12/30/2014 
01/28/2015 
06/07/2015 
03/23/2015 
06/07/2015 
06/07/2015 
06/07/2015 
07/13/2011 
03/23/2015 
03/23/2015 
03/23/2015 
03/23/2015 
01/28/2015 
07/13/2011 
01/28/2015 
12/30/2014 
07/13/2011 
12/30/2014 
03/23/2015 
12/14/2005 

Assessment and Plan: 

Stage Ill DLBCL, ki67 = 80% 
IPI = 2 (age and symptomatic co-morbidity from cirrhosis/marrow effects of hepB/C) 
Liver cirrhosis 
Continue R-CHOP at current dose/schedule; continue neupogen at 480 mcg/day d2-8 (7 days) 
Post-chemo PET scheduled for 7 /17 
-If CR, RTC 4 mo with new labs 
-Continue lamivudine for 3 more months post-ritux 
-Call for new symptoms 

JEFFREY ZHENG-SHENG YE MD 
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